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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

RP-218-12

VALLEY STEWARDSHIP NETWORK: VSN Outreach, Monitoring
River Grant

River Planning Grant

COMPLETE

7/1/2011

12/31/2012

The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic
watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning.
Key project elements to include:

1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist
and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Grantee is VALLEY STEWARDSHIP NETWORK

People

Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Delaney, John TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE 12/8/2015 Valley Stewardship
Network

Leonard, Katya COORDINATOR INACTIVE 6/29/2012  1/1/2013 Valley Stewardship
Network

Ramsay, Vicki COORDINATOR ACTIVE 1/21/2014 Valley Stewardship
Network

VALLEY STEWARDSHIP GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 7/1/2011 12/31/2012 VALLEY

NETWORK, ENT STEWARDSHIP
NETWORK

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions
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Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

Watershed Mapping or Assessment The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE
prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units Comments
BMP Implementation
| & E Activities
PCBs
Permit Modification

Products Developed:
Stormwater Plan

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Protective Areas: Feet of bank
protected

Report Writeup

Stormwater Goals Addressed:
Protective areas

Stormwater Goals Addressed:
Reduce TSS

Streambank & Shoreline
Protection: Pollutant load
reduction

Streambank & Shoreline
Protection: Units

Streambank &Shoreline
Protection: Pollutant load
reduction

Streambank &Shoreline
Protection: Units

Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected

Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected

Streambanks: Feet of bank
protected

Total Nitrogen

Total Phosphorus

Total Suspended Solids
Watershed Outreach, Planning



5/20/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature  The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE
prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Rivers Planning Grant The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE
prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Water Quality Planning The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE
prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Grant Awarded The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE
prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Engage Volunteers in The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE

Monitoring/Restoration prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.
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Information and Education The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE

Monitor Water Quality or Sediment The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to  7/1/2011 12/31/2012 COMPLETE

Monitoring Stations
Station ID
10037570
10030073
10008999
10037724
10037579
10037567
10037569
10011084
633058
10015619
10037565
10037566
10008979
10037568
10013768

10037571

Assessment Units
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prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River
Watershed addressing historic watershed
conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data
and forming the basis for future monitoring
and outreach planning. Key project elements
to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed
Assessment, 2) Public and school
presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4)
Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5)
Water quality sampling and non-SLOH
analysis, 6) Partner coordination.

Name Comments
24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd
Bear Creek at Orchardview Road

Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing
Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road

Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F
Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E

Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd

Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.
Kickapoo River West Fork - Se1/4ofnw1/4 Sec.33

Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23
Otter Creek off of Hwy 179

Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge

Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd

Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At
West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing

Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia
Rd
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WBIC

1182400
1183000
1183100
1183200
1185500
1186600
1187400
1187500
1187800
1187900
1193300
1194900
1195500
1196900
1197000
1199000
1200000
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Segment Local Name

6
1
1

Lab Account Codes

Account Code
PPO10

Forms

Form Code

CBSM-TEST

Methods
Method Code

CBSM_FIELD_METHODS_STRE CBSM Field Methods for Stream Monitoring 2010

AM_CHEMISTRY

Kickapoo River
Pine Creek
Otter Creek
Citron Creek
Tainter Creek

Bear Creek

Reads Creek (Black Bottom Cr)

Sherry Creek

Day Creek

W. Fork Kickapoo River
Chadwick Hollow Creek
Weister Creek

Jug Creek

Billings Creek
Cheyenne Valley Creek
Upper Brush Creek

Morris Creek

Description

NO UNIQUE LIMS ACCT AVAILABLE

Fieldwork Events

Start Date
5/17/2012 9:45
5/17/2012 11:10
5/17/2012 13:40

5/17/2012 15:00

Status

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE

Form Name

Macroinvertebrate Field Data

Method Description

Field ID

Station ID
10011084
10037579
10037571

10037570

Official Name
Kickapoo River

Pine Creek

Otter Creek

Citron Creek

Tainter Creek

Bear Creek

Reads Creek

Sherry Creek

Day Creek

West Fork Kickapoo River
Chadwick Hollow Creek
Weister Creek

Jug Creek

Billings Creek
Cheyenne Valley Creek
Upper Brush Creek

Moore Creek

Start Date End Date
4/26/2007 12/31/2020

Station Name
Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.
Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F

Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia
Rd

24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd



5/20/2024

5/23/2012 14:50
5/24/2012 10:20
5/24/2012 11:30
5/24/2012 11:55
5/24/2012 13:50
5/24/2012 15:05
5/24/2012 15:25
6/12/2012 10:35
6/12/2012 11:00
6/12/2012 11:55
6/12/2012 12:15
6/12/2012 12:50

6/14/2012 12:10
6/14/2012 12:55
6/18/2012 13:40
6/18/2012 14:25
6/18/2012 14:55
6/18/2012 15:30

6/18/2012 16:00
6/23/2012 14:30
6/23/2012 15:40
6/23/2012 16:20
6/23/2012 16:40
7/16/2012 13:08
7/16/2012 13:28
7/16/2012 14:12
7/16/2012 14:35

7/16/2012 14:53
7/19/2012 12:00
7/19/2012 12:30
7/23/2012 13:20

7/23/2012 14:00
7/23/2012 14:20
7/23/2012 15:00

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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10037724
10037567
10037566
10037565
10030073
10037569
10037568
10015619
10008999
633058

10008979
10013768

10037567
10037566
10037724
10011084
10037579
10037571

10037570
10037566
10030073
10037569
10037568
10015619
10008999
633058

10013768

10008979
10037567
10037566
10037571

10037570
10011084
10037724

Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road

Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E
Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

Otter Creek off of Hwy 179

Bear Creek at Orchardview Road

Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd

Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd

Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23
Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing
Kickapoo River West Fork - Sel/4ofnwl/4 Sec.33
Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge

Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At
West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing

Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E
Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road

Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.
Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F

Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia
Rd

24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd
Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

Bear Creek at Orchardview Road

Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd

Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd

Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23
Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing
Kickapoo River West Fork - Sel/4ofnwl/4 Sec.33

Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At
West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing

Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge
Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E
Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia
Rd

24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd
Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.
Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road
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8/16/2012 14:30 COMPLETE 10037567 Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E

8/16/2012 14:45 COMPLETE 10037566 Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd

8/22/2012 14:15 COMPLETE 10037571 Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia
Rd

8/22/2012 14:45 COMPLETE 10037570 24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd

8/22/2012 15:15 COMPLETE 10011084 Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.

8/22/2012 16:00 COMPLETE 10037724 Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments

VSN Methods Methods for Monitoring dissolved Katya Leonard 71412012

oxygen, pH, continuous temp,
conductivity used by Valley Stewardship

Network
Budget
Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:
Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



