### **General Project Information**

QA Measures: People Name Delaney, John Leonard, Katya Ramsay, Vicki VALLEY STEV NETWORK, Project Statu Date	a VARDSHIP	Role TEAM_MEMBER COORDINATOR COORDINATOR GRANT_RECIPI ENT	INACTIVE ACTIVE	Start Date           12/8/2015           6/29/2012           1/21/2014           7/1/2011	End Date 1/1/2013 12/31/2012 Comment	OrganizationValley Stewardship NetworkValley Stewardship NetworkValley Stewardship NetworkVALLEY STEWARDSHIP NETWORK	Comments		
People Name Delaney, John Leonard, Katya Ramsay, Vicki VALLEY STEV	1	TEAM_MEMBER COORDINATOR COORDINATOR GRANT_RECIPI	ACTIVE INACTIVE ACTIVE	12/8/2015 6/29/2012 1/21/2014	1/1/2013	Valley Stewardship Network Valley Stewardship Network Valley Stewardship Network VALLEY STEWARDSHIP	Comments		
People Name Delaney, John Leonard, Katya		TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	12/8/2015 6/29/2012		Valley Stewardship Network Valley Stewardship Network Valley Stewardship	Comments		
<b>People</b> Name Delaney, John		TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	12/8/2015		Valley Stewardship Network Valley Stewardship	Comments		
People Name					End Date	Valley Stewardship	Comments		
People		Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments		
	:								
QA Measures:									
Study Design:	:								
Outcome:									
Comments:	Grantee is	VALLEY STEWAF	DSHIP NETW	ORK					
Objective:									
	Key project 1) Draft and	t elements to inclue d print Watershed	le: Assessment, 2	) Public and sc	hool presenta		pring and outreach planning ncement, 4) Recruit, assist ation.		
Purpose:							tershed addressing historic		
End Date:	12/31/2012	12/31/2012							
Start Date:	7/1/2011								
Status:	COMPLET	•							
Subtype:	River Planr	ning Grant							
	River Gran	t			Ū				
		ALLEY STEWARDSHIP NETWORK: VSN Outreach, Monitoring							
Name: Гуре:	VALLEY S								

Actions

Action		Detailed Description		Start Date	End Date	Status
/atershed Ma	pping or Assessment	The Valley Stewardship Netw prepare an assessment of the Watershed addressing histori conditions, identifying gaps in and forming the basis for futu and outreach planning. Key p to include: 1) Draft and print V Assessment, 2) Public and so presentations, 3) Web site en Recruit, assist and train citize Water quality sampling and m analysis, 6) Partner coordinat	e Kickapoo River c watershed monitoring data re monitoring roject elements Vatershed shool hancement, 4) n monitors, 5) on-SLOH	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Details:	Parameter	Value/Amount	Units	Cor	nments	
	BMP Implementation					
	I & E Activities					
	PCBs					
	Permit Modification					
	Products Developed: Stormwater Plan					
	Protective Areas: Feet of protected	bank				
	Protective Areas: Feet of protected	bank				
	Protective Areas: Feet of protected	bank				
	Report Writeup					
	Stormwater Goals Addres Protective areas	ssed:				
	Stormwater Goals Addres Reduce TSS	ssed:				
	Streambank & Shoreline Protection: Pollutant load reduction					
	Streambank & Shoreline Protection: Units					
	Streambank & Shoreline Protection: Pollutant load reduction					
	Streambank & Shoreline Protection: Units					
	Streambanks: Feet of bar protected	nk				
	Streambanks: Feet of bar protected					
	Streambanks: Feet of bar protected	nk				
	Total Nitrogen					
	Total Phosphorus					
	Total Suspended Solids					
	Watershed Outreach, Pla	nning				

Develop/Distribute Brochures/Literature	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Rivers Planning Grant	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Water Quality Planning	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Grant Awarded	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Engage Volunteers in Monitoring/Restoration	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE

Information and Education	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE
Monitor Water Quality or Sediment	The Valley Stewardship Network proposes to prepare an assessment of the Kickapoo River Watershed addressing historic watershed conditions, identifying gaps in monitoring data and forming the basis for future monitoring and outreach planning. Key project elements to include: 1) Draft and print Watershed Assessment, 2) Public and school presentations, 3) Web site enhancement, 4) Recruit, assist and train citizen monitors, 5) Water quality sampling and non-SLOH analysis, 6) Partner coordination.	7/1/2011	12/31/2012	COMPLETE

### **Monitoring Stations**

Station ID	Name	Comments
10037570	24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd	
10030073	Bear Creek at Orchardview Road	
10008999	Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing	
10037724	Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road	
10037579	Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F	
10037567	Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E	
10037569	Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd	
10011084	Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.	
633058	Kickapoo River West Fork - Se1/4ofnw1/4 Sec.33	
10015619	Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23	
10037565	Otter Creek off of Hwy 179	
10037566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd	
10008979	Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge	
10037568	Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd	
10013768	Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing	
10037571	Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia Rd	

WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
1182400	6	Kickapoo River	Kickapoo River
1183000	1	Pine Creek	Pine Creek
1183100	1	Otter Creek	Otter Creek
1183200	1	Citron Creek	Citron Creek
1185500	1	Tainter Creek	Tainter Creek
1186600	1	Bear Creek	Bear Creek
1187400	1	Reads Creek (Black Bottom Cr)	Reads Creek
1187500	1	Sherry Creek	Sherry Creek
1187800	1	Day Creek	Day Creek
1187900	1	W. Fork Kickapoo River	West Fork Kickapoo River
1193300	1	Chadwick Hollow Creek	Chadwick Hollow Creek
1194900	1	Weister Creek	Weister Creek
1195500	1	Jug Creek	Jug Creek
1196900	1	Billings Creek	Billings Creek
1197000	1	Cheyenne Valley Creek	Cheyenne Valley Creek
1199000	1	Upper Brush Creek	Upper Brush Creek
1200000	1	Morris Creek	Moore Creek

#### Lab Account Codes

Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date
PP010	NO UNIQUE LIMS ACCT AVAILABLE	4/26/2007	12/31/2020

### Forms

Form Code	Form Name
CBSM-TEST	Macroinvertebrate Field Data

#### Methods

Method Code	Method Description
CBSM_FIELD_METHODS_STRE	CBSM Field Methods for Stream Monitoring 2010
AM_CHEMISTRY	

### **Fieldwork Events**

Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
5/17/2012 9:45	COMPLETE		10011084	Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.
5/17/2012 11:10	COMPLETE		10037579	Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F
5/17/2012 13:40	COMPLETE		10037571	Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia Rd
5/17/2012 15:00	COMPLETE		10037570	24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd

5/23/2012 14:50	COMPLETE	10037724	Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road		
5/24/2012 10:20	COMPLETE	10037567	Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E		
5/24/2012 11:30	COMPLETE	10037566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd		
5/24/2012 11:55	COMPLETE	10037565	Otter Creek off of Hwy 179		
5/24/2012 13:50	COMPLETE	10030073	Bear Creek at Orchardview Road		
5/24/2012 15:05	COMPLETE	10037569	Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd		
5/24/2012 15:25	COMPLETE	10037568	Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd		
6/12/2012 10:35	COMPLETE	10015619	Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23		
6/12/2012 11:00	COMPLETE	10008999	Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing		
6/12/2012 11:55	COMPLETE	633058	Kickapoo River West Fork - Se1/4ofnw1/4 Sec.33		
6/12/2012 12:15	COMPLETE	10008979	Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge		
6/12/2012 12:50	COMPLETE	10013768	Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing		
6/14/2012 12:10	COMPLETE	10037567	Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E		
6/14/2012 12:55	COMPLETE	10037566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd		
6/18/2012 13:40	COMPLETE	10037724	Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road		
6/18/2012 14:25	COMPLETE	10011084	Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.		
6/18/2012 14:55	COMPLETE	10037579	Cheyenne Creek off of bridge at Hwy 33 and CTH F		
6/18/2012 15:30	COMPLETE	10037571	Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olympia Rd		
6/18/2012 16:00	COMPLETE	10037570	24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd		
6/23/2012 14:30	COMPLETE	10037566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd		
6/23/2012 15:40	COMPLETE	10030073	Bear Creek at Orchardview Road		
6/23/2012 16:20	COMPLETE	10037569	Day Creek off of Day Creek Rd		
6/23/2012 16:40	COMPLETE	10037568	Sherry Creek off of bridge on Norske Rd		
7/16/2012 13:08	COMPLETE	10015619	Morris (Moore) Creek Station 1 - Cth T Bridge In S23		
7/16/2012 13:28	COMPLETE	10008999	Billings Creek Station #1 Brg. On Cth F Lower Crossing		
7/16/2012 14:12	COMPLETE	633058	Kickapoo River West Fork - Se1/4ofnw1/4 Sec.33		
7/16/2012 14:35	COMPLETE	10013768	Tainter Creek Station 1-1974-Ne 1/4 Se 1/4 Sec. 9-Starts At West Point Rd. Bridge Crossing		
7/16/2012 14:53	COMPLETE	10008979	Reads Creek 50 Ft. above Hwy M Bridge		
7/19/2012 12:00	COMPLETE	10037567	Citron Creek off of bridge of Crowley Park and CO E		
7/19/2012 12:30	COMPLETE	10037566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd		
7/23/2012 13:20	COMPLETE	10037571	Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and Olymp Rd		
7/23/2012 14:00	COMPLETE	10037570	24 Valley Creek on 24 Valley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Ro		
7/23/2012 14:20	COMPLETE	10011084	Jug Creek Station #1 Bridge On South Jug Creek Rd.		
7/23/2012 15:00	COMPLETE	10037724	Chadwick Hollow at Chadwick Hollow Road		

8/16/2012 14:30	COMPLETE			1003	37567	Citron Cree		e of Crowley Park and CO E
8/16/2012 14:45	COMPLETE			1003	37566	Pine Creek on Duha Ridge Rd		lge Rd
8/22/2012 14:15	COMPLETE			1003	37571	Upper Bru Rd	Upper Brush Cr off intersection of Olympic Ave and C	
8/22/2012 14:45	COMPLET	E		1003	37570	24 Valley (	Creek on 24 V	/alley Rd betw. CO P & La Flash Rd
8/22/2012 15:15	COMPLET	E		1001	1084	Jug Creek	Station #1 Br	idge On South Jug Creek Rd.
8/22/2012 16:00	COMPLET	E		1003	37724	Chadwick	Hollow at Cha	adwick Hollow Road
Documents								
Title		Descriptio	on		Author		Published	Comments
VSN Methods		Methods for Monitoring dissolved oxygen, pH, continuous temp, conductivity used by Valley Stewardship Network		Katya Leoi	nard	7/4/2012		
Budget								
Combined Budge Combined WSLF								
Combined Total:		\$0.0	00					
Funding								
					-			

i unang					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date